Stratified Sampling Questions GREEN
1)  The table below shows the number of pupils in years 11 – 13.

How many pupils from each year should be selected to give a stratified sample of 10%?

	Year
	11
	12
	13

	Number of Pupils
	198
	120
	101

	10% sample
	
	
	


2)  Juliet lives on a housing estate.  The table below gives the number of people in each age group who live on her estate.

	Age in years
	0-19
	20-39
	40-59
	60-79
	80+

	No. of people
	182
	88
	110
	72
	15

	10% sample
	
	
	
	
	


For her Geography project she chooses a stratified sample of 10% which reflects these age groups.

Calculate the number of people she should include from each group.  Give each of your answers to the nearest whole number.

3)  Twelve boxes of books are delivered to a school.  Altogether there are 300 books delivered.  From these books, 192 books are paper-back, whilst the remaining are hard-back.  How many books would I need to select from each category for a 5% stratified sample?

4)  A school has 600 pupils. The number in each year group is shown below: 
	Year
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	Number of pupils
	114
	132
	120
	126
	108

	Stratified sample
	
	
	
	
	


A stratified sample of 100 pupils is to be taken on how students travel to school. How many pupils from each year group should be tested?
5)  A small village has a population of 400. The population is classified by age as shown below.

	Age (years)
	0 - 12
	13 - 24
	25 - 40
	41 - 60
	61 +

	Number of people
	35
	58
	125
	103
	79

	Stratified sample
	
	
	
	
	


A stratified sample of 50 villagers is planned. Calculate the number of people that should be sampled from each age group.

6)  There are 250 workers in a factory. The table shows the number of each type of worker in the factory.

	Managers
	Craftsmen
	Labourers
	Administrators

	25
	130
	54
	41


A stratified sample of 40 workers is required. Calculate the number of each type of worker that should be chosen.

Bonus question

The table below shows the number of drink cartons that are filled in one hour by a factory:

	Flavour
	Apple
	Orange
	Pineapple
	Tropical
	Strawberry

	No. of Cartons
	135
	300
	175
	190
	200


How many cartons need to be selected from each flavor to give:

a)  A 7.5% stratified sample?
b)  A stratified sample of 130 cartons?
Stratified Sampling Questions AMBER

1)  The table below shows the number of pupils in years 11 – 13.

How many pupils from each year should be selected to give a stratified sample of 10%?

	Year
	11
	12
	13

	Number of Pupils
	198
	120
	101

	10% sample
	
	
	


2)  Juliet lives on a housing estate.  The table below gives the number of people in each age group who live on her estate.

	Age in years
	0-19
	20-39
	40-59
	60-79
	80+

	No. of people
	182
	88
	110
	72
	15

	10% sample
	
	
	
	
	


For her Geography project she chooses a stratified sample of 10% which reflects these age groups.

Calculate the number of people she should include from each group.  Give each of your answers to the nearest whole number.

3)  Twelve boxes of books are delivered to a school.  Altogether there are 300 books delivered.  From these books, 192 books are paper-back, whilst the remaining are hard-back.  How many books would I need to select from each category for a 5% stratified sample?

5% of ……… = ………………          
(total in sample)

5% of ……… = ………………          
(paperback)

………% of 108 = ………………         
(hardback)

4)  A school has 600 pupils. The number in each year group is shown below: 

	Year
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	Number of pupils
	114
	132
	120
	126
	108

	Stratified sample


	
	
	
	
	


A stratified sample of 100 pupils is to be taken on how students travel to school. How many pupils from each year group should be tested?

No. in yr. group       

                            x sample no. = stratified sample

     Total no.            

5)  A small village has a population of 400. The population is classified by age as shown below.

	Age (years)
	0 - 12
	13 - 24
	25 - 40
	41 - 60
	61 +

	Number of people
	35
	58
	125
	103
	79

	Stratified sample
	
	
	
	
	


A stratified sample of 50 villagers is planned. Calculate the number of people that should be sampled from each age group.

No. of people

                              X sample No. = stratified sample.

Total population

6)  There are 250 workers in a factory. The table shows the number of each type of worker in the factory.

	Managers
	Craftsmen
	Labourers
	Administrators

	25
	130
	54
	41


A stratified sample of 40 workers is required. Calculate the number of each type of worker that should be chosen.

Bonus question

The table below shows the number of drink cartons that are filled in one hour by a factory:

	Flavour
	Apple
	Orange
	Pineapple
	Tropical
	Strawberry

	No. of Cartons
	135
	300
	175
	190
	200


How many cartons need to be selected from each flavor to give:

a)  A 7.5% stratified sample?

7.5% of apple =

Etc. 

b)  A stratified sample of 130 cartons?

Stratified Sampling Questions RED

1)  The table below shows the number of pupils in years 11 – 13.

How many pupils from each year should be selected to give a stratified sample of 10%?

	Year
	11
	12
	13

	Number of Pupils
	198
	120
	101

	10% sample
	
	
	


2)  Juliet lives on a housing estate.  The table below gives the number of people in each age group who live on her estate.

	Age in years
	0-19
	20-39
	40-59
	60-79
	80+

	No. of people
	182
	88
	110
	72
	15

	10% sample
	
	
	
	
	


For her Geography project she chooses a stratified sample of 10% which reflects these age groups.

Calculate the number of people she should include from each group.  Give each of your answers to the nearest whole number.

3)  Twelve boxes of books are delivered to a school.  Altogether there are 300 books delivered.  From these books, 192 books are paper-back, whilst the remaining are hard-back.  How many books would I need to select from each category for a 5% stratified sample?

5% of 300 = ………………          
(total in sample)

5% of ……… = ………………          
(paperback)

………% of 108 = ………………         
(hardback)

4)  A school has 600 pupils. The number in each year group is shown below: 

	Year
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	Number of pupils
	114
	132
	120
	126
	108

	Stratified sample


	
	
	
	
	


A stratified sample of 100 pupils is to be taken on how students travel to school. How many pupils from each year group should be tested?

No. in yr. group       

                            x sample no. = stratified sample

     Total no.            

5)  A small village has a population of 400. The population is classified by age as shown below.

	Age (years)
	0 - 12
	13 - 24
	25 - 40
	41 - 60
	61 +

	Number of people
	35
	58
	125
	103
	79

	Stratified sample
	
	
	
	
	


A stratified sample of 50 villagers is planned. Calculate the number of people that should be sampled from each age group.

No. of people

                              X sample No. = stratified sample.

Total population

6)  There are 250 workers in a factory. The table shows the number of each type of worker in the factory.

	Managers
	Craftsmen
	Labourers
	Administrators

	25
	130
	54
	41


A stratified sample of 40 workers is required. Calculate the number of each type of worker that should be chosen.

Bonus question

The table below shows the number of drink cartons that are filled in one hour by a factory:

	Flavour
	Apple
	Orange
	Pineapple
	Tropical
	Strawberry

	No. of Cartons
	135
	300
	175
	190
	200


How many cartons need to be selected from each flavor to give:

a)  A 7.5% stratified sample?

7.5% of apple =

7.5% of orange =

7.5% of pineapple=  

7.5% of tropical=

ETC. 

b)  A stratified sample of 130 cartons?

    No. of a flavor

                                    X sample no. 

Total no. of cartons. 
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10%





10%








